Portage Planning Commission Meeting

Wednesday, Oct 2, 2024
Portage Town Hall
25880 N 9000 W Portage, Utah 84331

Town Minutes

Attendance: Commissioner Jennifer Smith, Commissioner Richard Beck, Commissioner Laura Nelson,

Councilmember Bell, Clerk Gina Marble

Visitors: Martina John, Norma Lesa

Councilmember Bell called the meeting to order.

Opening Ceremony

Pledge:Commissioner Smith Prayer: Commissioner Beck

Public comment-No public comment.

Review and approve minutes of the Aug 7 & Sept 11, 2024 Planning Commission.

I'll make a motion to approve the minutes from Aug 7 & September 11 2024 by Commissioner Beck. Seconded by Commissioner Smith. All aye. Motion approves.

I'll make a motion to open the public hearing Commissioner Beck. Seconded by Commissioner Smith. All aye. Motion approves.

There were no public comments on the general plan.

I'll make a motion to close the public hearing Commissioner Beck. Seconded by Commissioner Smith. All aye. Motion approves.

I'll make a motion to open the planning commission meeting Commissioner Beck. Seconded by Commissioner Smith. All aye. Motion approves.

4. Final updates and adoption on the Portage Town General plan-Approval/recommendations to Town Council-Councilmember Bell stated we had a public hearing on the plan, is there anything we needed to change. Commissioner Beck stated the front of page says 2019-it's not easy to edit so I didn't change it, but BRAG will change it. Commissioner Nelson would like to add or change a few things. Commissioner Beck didn't want to make changes at this point. He stated he didn't see it being helpful at this time. Commissioner Smith agreed, at this point I want to leave it at this time.

I'll make a motion to approve and recommend the general plan to the town council by Commissioner Beck. Seconded by Commissioner Nelson. All aye. Motion approves.

I'll make a motion to adjourn by Councilmember Beck. Seconded by Commissioner Smith. All aye. Motion approves.

Meeting adjourns at 6:36pm		
Gina Marble: Portage Clerk and Recorder	Terra Bell: Councilmember	